O. R Book 322 page 28

RESCLUTION NO. (3065) (NEW ERIES)
RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF RIVERSIDE CALIFORNIA, DECLARING THAT
THE CLOSING UP AND VACATING OF PORTIONS
OF HOFFMAN AVENUE AND HOLLISTER AVENUE
HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

BK. 322 - p. 28

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Riverside, did, on the 2nd. day of March, 1937, pass its Resolution No. 3063 (New Series) ordering the work of closing up and vacating of portions of Hoffman Avenue, and Hollister Avenue, in said City, hereinafter described, as contemplated by Resolution of Intention No. 3058 (New Series), and,

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Streets of said City has reported to the said Council that the work of closing up and vacating of said Streets has been done and completed;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the said Council hereby declares that those certain portions of Hoffman Avenue, and Hollister Avenue in said City hereinafter described, are closed up and vacated, to-wit:

All that portion of Hoffman Avenue lying Easterly of the Easterly line of Bernard Street also all that portion of Hollister Avenue, between the Easterly line of Monroe Street, and the Westerly line of Bernard Street.

I G. Albert Mills, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly introduced and adopted by the Council of said City, at its meeting held on the 13th. day of April, 1937, by the following Vote:

Ayes: Councilmen Redman, Williams, Carter, Barger, Dales, Wells, and Tierman.

Noes: None Absent: None

A 700 - 10

Brok 322 Page 28

BK. 322-p.28

G.Albert Mills

G.Albert Mills

City Olerk of the City of Riverside

I hereby approve the foregoing resolution this 13th. day of April, 1937.

W.C. Evans

Received for record April, 19, 1937

W.C. Evans

Mayor of the City of Riverside